CITY OF MISSION VIEJO CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Mission Viejo will conduct a public hearing pertaining to the item listed below.

DATE OF HEARING:	TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2019
TIME OF HEARING:	6:00 p.m. or soon thereafter
LOCATION OF HEARING:	City Council Chambers, City of Mission Viejo 200 Civic Center Mission Viejo, CA 92691

PROPOSAL:

<u>COMPREHENSIVE USER FEE STUDY – INCLUDING DEVELOPMENT AND OTHER</u> <u>MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES FEES</u>

The staff of the City of Mission Viejo has recommended that the City Council conduct the public hearing regarding adoption of Resolution 2019-XX establishing new fees for development and other miscellaneous services. A copy of the Comprehensive User Fee Study is available for public inspection during regular business hours, at the office of the City Clerk located at 200 Civic Center, Mission Viejo. If you have any questions regarding the Service Cost Recovery Study please contact the City Clerk's office at (949) 470-3052.

Karen Hamman, City Clerk City of Mission Viejo Send proof of publication to: City of Mission Viejo 200 Civic Center Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Publish: 5/16/19